Cisco Nexus 9000 Series NX-OS Release Notes,
Release 6.1(2)I2(2)
Publication Date: April 21, 2014
Part Number: OL-31713-02 F0
Current Release: Release 6.1(2)I2(2)
This document describes the features, caveats, and limitations for Cisco NX-OS Release 6.1(2)I2(2)
software for use on the Cisco Nexus 9000 Series switches. Use this document in combination with
documents listed in the Related Documentation, page 11.

Cisco NX-OS software is a data center-class operating system designed for performance, resiliency,
scalability, manageability, and programmability at its foundation. The Cisco NX-OS software provides
a robust and comprehensive feature set that meets the requirements of virtualization and automation in
mission-critical data center environments. The modular design of the Cisco NX-OS operating system
makes zero-impact operations a reality and enables exceptional operational flexibility.
The Cisco Nexus 9000 Series uses an enhanced version of Cisco NX-OS software with a single binary
image that supports every switch in the series, which simplifies image management.
System Requirements
This section includes the following topics:
• Supported Device Hardware, page 3
• Supported Optics, page 5
Supported Device Hardware
Table 2 lists the Cisco Nexus 9000 Series hardware that Cisco NX-OS Release 6.1(2)I2(2) supports.
Table 2 Cisco Nexus 9000 Series Hardware
Product ID Hardware Quantity
N9K-C9508 Cisco Nexus 9508 8-slot chassis 1
N9K-C9508-FM Cisco Nexus 9500 Series fabric
module
6
N9K-X9564PX Cisco Nexus 9500 Series
48-port, 1-/10-Gbps SFP+ plus
4-port QSFP+ I/O module
Up to 8 in the Cisco Nexus 9508
Up to 4 in the Cisco Nexus 9504
N9K-X9564TX Cisco Nexus 9500 Series
48-port, 1-/10-Gbps BASE-T
plus 4-port QSFP+ I/O module
Up to 8 in the Cisco Nexus 9508
Up to 4 in the Cisco Nexus 9504
N9K-X9636PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 36-port, 40
Gigabit Ethernet QSPF
aggregation module
Up to 8 in the Cisco Nexus 9508
Up to 4 in the Cisco Nexus 9504
N9K-SC-A Cisco Nexus 9500 Series System
Controller Module
2
N9K-SUP-A Cisco Nexus 9500 Series
supervisor module
2
N9K-C9508-FAN Cisco Nexus 9508 fan trays 3
3
Cisco Nexus 9000 Series NX-OS Release Notes, Release 6.1(2)I2(2)
OL-31713-01
System Requirements
For additional information about the supported hardware, see the Cisco Nexus 9508 Switch Site
Preparation and Hardware Installation Guide, the Cisco Nexus 9508 Switch Site Preparation and
Hardware Installation Guide, and the Cisco Nexus 9300 Series Switch Site Preparation and Hardware
Installation Guide.
N9K-PAC-3000W-B Cisco Nexus 9500 Series
3000 W AC power supply
Up to 6 in the Cisco Nexus 9508
Up to 4 in the Cisco Nexus 9504
N9K-C9504 Cisco Nexus 9504 4-slot chassis 1
N9K-C9504-FM Cisco Nexus 9504 fabric module 6
N9K-C9504-FAN Cisco Nexus 9504 fan trays 3
N9K-C9396PX Cisco Nexus 9300 48-port, 1/10
Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ and
12-port, 40 Gigabit Ethernet
QSPF switch
1
N9K-C93128TX Cisco Nexus 9300 switch with
96 1-/10-Gigabit BASE-T ports
and eight 40-Gigabit Ethernet
QSPF ports (The 1-/10-Gigabit
BASE-T ports also support a
speed of 100 Megabits.)
1
N9K-M12PQ Cisco Nexus 9300 uplink
module, 12-port, 40 Gigabit
Ethernet QSPF
1 (required)
N9K-PAC-650W1 Cisco Nexus 9300 650 W AC
power supply, hot air out (red)
2 or less
N9K-PAC-650W-B1 Cisco Nexus 9300 650 W AC
power supply, cold air in (blue)
2 or less
N9K-PAC-1200W2 Cisco Nexus 9300 1200 W AC
power supply, hot air out (red)
2 or less
N9K-PAC-1200W-B2 Cisco Nexus 9300 1200 W AC
power supply, cold air in (blue)
2 or less
N9K-C9300-FAN11 Cisco Nexus 9300 fan 1, hot air
out (red)
3
N9K-C9300-FAN1-B1 Cisco Nexus 9300 fan 1, cold air
in (blue)
3
N9K-C9300-FAN22 Cisco Nexus 9300 fan 2, hot air
out (red)
3
N9K-C9300-FAN2-B2 Cisco Nexus 9300 fan 2, cold air
in (blue)
3
1. For use with the Cisco Nexus 9396 switch (N9K-C9396PX).
2. For use with the Cisco Nexus 93128 switch (N9K-C93128TX).
Table 2 Cisco Nexus 9000 Series Hardware (continued)
Product ID Hardware Quantity
4
Cisco Nexus 9000 Series NX-OS Release Notes, Release 6.1(2)I2(2)